技术参数 Technical Data
性能曲线 Performance Curves
Overall Size外形尺寸
Measured in installation B
according to AMCA 211:
Performance certified is for installation type B: free inlet, ducted outlet. Power rating (kW) does not include
transmission losses. Performance ratings do not include the effects of appurtenances (accessories). The
A-weighted sound ratings shown have been calculated per AMCA International Standard 301. Values

for the changeable air conditioners, tube type units, VAV system,
heating and other kind of fan system.
命名方式 Nomenclature
SYZ 7   -
改型标记（Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ）
叶轮名义直径（inch)
Nominal diameter of Wheel (inch)
风机系列代号
7        I        (90W    -    6)
电机功率（W）
电机极数
Motor polar number
Motor power(W)
Mark of revision
叶轮宽度（inch）
Width of Wheel(inch)
Fan series blades
左旋（LG） 右旋（RG）
轴套一端
产品型式
1.旋向
通风机的旋转方向，可分为顺时针旋转（右旋）和逆时针旋转（左
旋）二种。顺时针旋转（右旋），从轴套端看，叶轮旋转方向与时针旋
转方向一致。逆时针旋转（左旋），从轴套端看，叶轮旋转方向与时
针旋转方向相反。
The rotation direction of the fan can be divided into clockwise rotation
(R) and counterclockwise rotation (L). Clockwise rotation (R): From the
sleeve side, the Wheel rotation direction is the same as the clockwise
direction of rotation. Counterclockwise rotation (L): From the sleeve side,
the Wheel rotation direction is opposite to the clockwise direction of
rotation.
1. Rotation Direction
Product Features
3 3
33
2.  Wheel
Forward curved Wheel is constructed of high-grade hot
galvanized steel sheet with the advanced aerodynamics profile to
achieve the highest efficiency and the lowest noise level. The
Wheel is fixed on the center plate and on the end ring with
riveting grip pres. The Wheel is constructed with maximum
strength that endures the continuous operation with maximum
power. All Wheels are balanced to the ANSI/AMCA 204 Notional
Standard. Yilida's internal standard is G2.5 or higher for wheel
balancing.
4. Motor
SYZ series fans are equipped with single-phase 220V/50HZ
three speeds motors, which are flexible to change speed and
easy to install, Speed can be changed by using provided silicon
controlled woltage regulator and frequency converter.
2.  叶轮
前向多翼叶轮采用优质热镀锌板钢板制成，叶片设计成符合空气
动力学的特定形状，使得效率最高，噪声最低。叶片用铆爪固定在
中盘及端圈上，在最大功率连续运转时，叶轮将具备足够的刚度。
所有叶轮进行静平衡和动平衡测试，内控精度达到 G2.5 级
(ANSI/AMCA-204)。
3.  支板
支板采用优质镀锌板制成，独特加强工艺保证足够的强度，支板
安装角度可以根据用户的不同需求进行调整。
4.  电机
SYZ 系列风机配用单相 220V/50HZ 三速电机，该电机具有调
速灵活、安装方便等特点。可采用可控硅调压器及变频器等手段
进行无级调速。
3. Frame
SYZ series fan baseplates are made of high-quality galvanized
steel sheet, which can be assembled with the direction by the
customer demand.
1.  机壳
产品结构 Construction of Product
1.  Housing
SYZ series ventilators  consists of housing , Wheel ,baseplate
and motor.
The housing is made of hot galvanized steel sheet. The side